A descriptive survey research was adopted for the study, 
and correlation design as its method was used for data analysis. Pearson Moment Correlation 
Coefficient was used to determine its internal consistency. Three sets of questionnaire were 
designed to service the population sample size of 319 (Three Hundred and Nineteen) in the 
study areas. The SPSS assisted result from the study shows strong correlate of 0.828, at 0.01 
level (2-tailed) between public service outsourcing and quality of service delivery. 
KeyTerms: Quality of Service Delivery, Nigeria Public Service, Nigerian National Policy on